

www.fresnocog.org

## Fresno County Regional Transportation Mitigation Fee Agency March 27, 2025 5:30 pm

COG Sequoia Conference Room | 2035 Tulare St., Suite 201, Fresno, CA

## **Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Accommodations**

The Fresno COG offices and restrooms are ADA accessible. Representatives or individuals with disabilities should contact Fresno COG at (559) 233-4148, at least 3 days in advance, to request auxiliary aids and/or translation services necessary to participate in the public meeting / public hearing. If Fresno COG is unable to accommodate an auxiliary aid or translation request for a publichearing, after receiving proper notice, the hearing will be continued on a specified date when accommodations are available..

## THE FRESNO COUNTY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION FEE AGENCY WILL TAKE PLACE IN PERSON AT THE FRESNO COG SEQUOIA CONFERENCE ROOM

**CONFERENCE CALL-IN INFO: TOLL FREE NUMBER: 888-398-2342 PARTICIPANT CODE: 71979635** 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO MUTE YOUR CALL.

THE CONFERENCE LINE IS TO BE USED FOR LISTENING PURPOSES ONLY. NO COMMENTS WILL BE TAKEN VIA TELEPHONE.

THOSE ADDRESSING THE COMMITTEE IN-PERSON MUST STATE THEIR FIRST AND LAST NAME AND ANY AFFILLIATED AGENCY FOR THE RECORD.

## PLEASE TURN ON MICROPHONE BEFORE SPEAKING

FRESNO COUNTY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION MITIGATION FEE AGENCY - ALL BOARD MEMBERS
The meeting will take place prior to the FCOG Policy Board meeting.
g.
CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
I. ELECTIONS
A. CHAIR
Appoint a Chair to the Fresno County Regional Mitigation Fee Agency.
Appoint a onail to the Fresho obanty Regional Witigation Fee Agency.
Term is March 2025-2026
16111 13 WIGHOT 2023 2020

B. VICE CHAIR
Appoint a Vice Chair to the Fresno County Regional Mitigation Fee Agency.
Term is March 2025-2026
Current Chair, Mayor Scott Robertson, City of Selma.
II. Executive Minutes for February 29, 2024 [APPROVE]
RTMF February 29, 2024 Minutes
III. OTHER BUSINESS
A. Items from Staff
B. Items from Members
IV. PRESENTATIONS
This portion of the meeting is reserved for persons wishing to address the Board on items within its jurisdiction but not on
this agenda.  Note: Prior to action by the Agency on any item on this agenda, the public may comment on that item. Unscheduled comments may be limited to 3 minutes.
V. ADJOURNMENT